

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . A . S A Y E E D

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).23117-23118/2013

SHIV PARSAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SHYAM NARAYAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aakash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 to 7 and 9 are reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared on their behalf.

Respondent No.3 is granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record within a week.

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.8 and 10 through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

List again on 10.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd