

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23117-23118/2013

SHIV PARSAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM NARAYAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash ,Adv.
Mr Aakash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One weeks time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to supply copies of pleadings to the ld. Counsel for respondent No.3. Upon receipt of complete set of pleadings, respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is also required to submit process fee and spare copies for effecting service upon respondent Nos. 8 and 10 within the aforesaid time.

Upon filing of process fee and spare copies , office to issue notices.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.07.12
10:25:39 IST
Reason:

List again on 17.9.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar