

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23117-23118/2013

SHIV PARSAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM NARAYAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish proof of
service of pleadings upon respondent NO.3.

The ld. counsel for the petitioner is also required to
file the spare copies for effecting service on respondent
nos. 8 to 10 within two weeks. Office to issue notices.

List again on 4.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar