

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 04.12.2014

COURT NO.: R-1

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 23117-23118 of 2013**

(With prayer for interim -relief)

SHIV PARSAN SINGH

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

SHYAM NARAYAN SINGH & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 17.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish proof of service of pleadings upon respondent No. 3.*

*The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is also required to file the spare copies for effecting service on respondent Nos. 8 to 10 within two weeks. Office to issue notices.*

*List again on 4.12.2014."*

It is submitted that there ar 10 respondents in this matter and M/s. Mohit Kr. Shah and Shantanu Sagar, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 7 to 10 but no one has filed Counter Affidavit, so far. AD card duly signed have been received back from respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 to 6 but no one has entered appearance, so far. Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate

Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Advocate

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr/or/14