

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23117-23118/2013

SHIV PARSAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM NARAYAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 to 6 but
no one has put in appearance.

Despite last opportunity, counter affidavit on behalf of
respondent Nos.3 and 7 to 10 has yet not been filed.

The matter falls under the complete category.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court,
as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar