

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON:18.09.2015
COURT NO.: 1
ITEM NO. : 59

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 23117-23118 of 2013
(With prayer for interim-relief)

SHIV PARSAN SINGH ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
SHYAM NARAYAN SINGH & ORS. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.08.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Perused the letter dated 12.8.2015. In view of the request made by learned counsel for respondent no.1, four week's time is granted for filing the counter-affidavit."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent No. 3 has not filed vakaltanama on behalf of respondent No.1, so far. Hence no counter-affidavit.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 15th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate
Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Advocate
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR