

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 04.10.2016

COURT NO.: 6

ITEM NO. : 6

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 23117-23118 OF 2013

(With prayer for interim-relief)

SHIV PARSAN SINGH

...PETITIONER

Versus

SHYAM NARAYAN SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.07.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in terms of the order dated 18.03.2016."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to all the ten respondents by registered AD post. AD cards duly signed have been received back from respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4-6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf, so far.

It is further submitted that M/s Mohit Kr. Shah and Shantanu Sagar, Advocates have filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos.3 and 7 to 10 respectively. But no counter-affidavit has been filed, so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate

Mr. Mohit K. Shah, Advocate

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR